

WeirFoulds represents Mink Ventures Corporation in a \$556,750 Initial Public Offering

October 5, 2021

On September 29, 2021, Mink Ventures Corporation ("Mink Ventures") (TSXV: MINK), a Capital Pool Company, announced that it completed an initial public offering of 5,567,500 common shares at a price of \$0.10 per common share for gross proceeds of \$556,750.

Mink Ventures was represented by WeirFoulds, with a team consisting of Rob Eberschlag (partner, Securities), Dara Azari (associate, securities), Katie Liu (securities law clerk) and Baldon Mitchell (articling student)

The net proceeds of the Offering, together with proceeds from prior sales of Common Shares will be used by Mink Ventures to identify and evaluate assets or businesses for acquisition with a view to completing a "Qualifying Transaction" under the capital pool company program of the TSX Venture Exchange.

WeirFoulds is pleased to have assisted Mink Ventures in the closing of this financing.

To learn more about our Securities Practice Group or to contact one of our securities lawyers, visit our <u>securities practice group overview page</u>.



www.weirfoulds.com

Toronto Office

4100 – 66 Wellington Street West PO Box 35, TD Bank Tower Toronto, ON M5K 1B7

Tel: 416.365.1110 Fax: 416.365.1876

Oakville Office

1320 Cornwall Rd., Suite 201 Oakville, ON L6J 7W5

Tel: 416.365.1110 Fax: 905.829.2035

© 2025 WeirFoulds LLP